PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3050206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARATHON SOLUTIONS LLC	03/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGHT SUN TECHNOLOGIES, SERIES 42 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST
Street Address:	ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY
Internal Address:	FENWICK & WEST LLP, 555 CALIFORNIA ST., 12TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13770864
Application Number:	11618629
Application Number:	11321074
Application Number:	60210027
Application Number:	60286963
Application Number:	60393658
Application Number:	60416295
Application Number:	60427568
Application Number:	60442124
Application Number:	60469199
Application Number:	60584478
Application Number:	60631876
Application Number:	60653963
Application Number:	60656542
Application Number:	60680520
Application Number:	60706039
Application Number:	60724883
Application Number:	60806322
Application Number:	60806329

PATENT

503003607 REEL: 033887 FRAME: 0192

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60820026
Application Number:	60822692
Application Number:	60862328
Application Number:	60867044
PCT Number:	US0013704
PCT Number:	US0035151
PCT Number:	US0321244
PCT Number:	US0337438
PCT Number:	US0341057
PCT Number:	US0341498
PCT Number:	US0401784
PCT Number:	US0401788
PCT Number:	US0402887
PCT Number:	US0405286
PCT Number:	US0418785
PCT Number:	US0423383
PCT Number:	US0432217
PCT Number:	US0432435
PCT Number:	US0432562
PCT Number:	US0443643
PCT Number:	US0542992
PCT Number:	US0545664
PCT Number:	US0547358
PCT Number:	US9508823
PCT Number:	US9603176
PCT Number:	US9616909
PCT Number:	US9822870
Application Number:	10334138
Application Number:	10939996
Application Number:	11046327
Application Number:	11424791
Application Number:	60204759
Application Number:	60207318
Application Number:	60477925
Application Number:	60488386
Application Number:	60509274
Application Number:	60513187
Application Number:	60626917
Application Number:	60864835

PATENT

REEL. 033887 FRAME. 0193

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60882824
Application Number:	60251834
Application Number:	60539909
Application Number:	60539910
Application Number:	08921950
Application Number:	09754015
PCT Number:	US9817677
Application Number:	60171914
PCT Number:	US0140740
PCT Number:	US0118556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7323698314

Email: mschrader@mlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 788 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2220

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AST-S42
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=MLG to record - Marathon to Bright Sun - 2nd amendment#page1.tif source=MLG to record - Marathon to Bright Sun - 2nd amendment#page2.tif source=MLG to record - Marathon to Bright Sun - 2nd amendment#page3.tif source=MLG to record - Marathon to Bright Sun - 2nd amendment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033887 FRAME: 0194

APPENDIX B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARATHON SOLUTIONS LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with an address at c/o Pendrell Technologies LLC, 6787 W. Tropicana Ave., Suite 238, Las Vegas, NV 89103 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Bright Sun Technologies, Series 42 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust, with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated March 8, 2013, and an Amendment to the Assignment Agreement, dated January 21, 2014, assigning, *nunc pro tunc*, to March 8, 2013, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a Second Amendment to the Assignment Agreement to correct a clerical error of the name of ASSIGNEE from the incorrect name "Series 42 of Allied Security Trust I" to the correct name "Bright Sun Technologies, Series 42 of Allied Security Trust I".

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

In Witness Where	F, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by
an authorized officer on this	On day of September 2014/
By:	Mal Apolyn
Name:	Mark J. Spolyar
Title:	Vice President, IP Strategy & Transactions,
	Pendrell Technologies LLC, as Sole Member of
	Marathon Solutions LLC

PATENT REEL: 033887 FRAME: 0195

State of California	
County of AMAA	
On Span before me,	Togo L. Ferreira
personally appeared	Nest Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	(Name(s) of Signer(s)
JOYCE L. FERREIRA Commission # 1930864 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ass subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	and the state of t
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Signatu
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remova	y law, it may prove valuation to persons relying on the document al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	HTVA THAN ASSIONNON
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	manana.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Individual RIGHT THUMB	BRINE Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb	here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited Gerieral Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian of Conservator Other Signer Is Representing:
CTRANSIETOS UT	T · ·

PATENT REEL: 033887 FRAME: 0196

Attachment 1

PATENTS

```
US 13/770,864 (published)
 US 11/618,629 (abandoned)
 US 11/321,074/Pub. US 2006-0168204 (abandoned)
 US 60/210,027 (expired)
 US 60/286,963 (expired)
 US 60/393,658 (expired)
 US 60/416,295 (expired)
 US 60/427,568 (expired)
 US 60/442,124 (expired)
 US 60/469,199 (expired)
 US 60/584,478 (expired)
 US 60/631,876 (expired)
 US 60/653,963 (expired)
 US 60/656,542 (expired)
 US 60/680,520 (expired)
 US 60/706,039 (expired)
 US 60/724,883 (expired)
 US 60/806,322 (expired)
 US 60/806,329 (expired)
 US 60/820,026 (expired
 US 60/822,692 (expired)
 US 60/862,328 (expired)
 US 60/867,044 (expired)
 CN 200480025904.4/Pat. CN 100571297C (issued)
DE 602004026761 (issued - validated)
FR EP1678930 (issued - validated)
GB EP1678930 (issued - validated)
EP 04794060.6/Pub. EP1676429 (withdrawn)
FR EP1252560 (issued - validated)
GB EP1252560 (issued - validated)
PCT/US00/13704 (expired)
PCT/US00/35151 (expired)
PCT/US03/21244 (expired)
PCT/US03/37438 (expired)
PCT/US03/41057 (expired)
PCT/US03/41498 (expired)
PCT/US04/01784 (expired)
PCT/US04/01788 (expired)
PCT/US04/02887 (expired)
PCT/US04/05286 (expired)
PCT/US04/18785 (expired)
PCT/US04/23383 (expired)
PCT/US04/32217 (expired)
PCT/US04/32435 (expired)
PCT/US04/32562 (expired)
CA 2541096 (abandoned)
PCT/US04/43643 (expired. DE null)
PCT/US05/42992 (expired)
CA 2588824 (abandoned)
PCT/US05/45664 (expired)
```

PCT/US05/47358 (expired)

PATENT REEL: 033887 FRAME: 0197

distal-

CN 200580047570.5 (withdrawn)

PCT/US95/08823 (expired)

CA 2195111 (abandoned)

EP 1995926683.4/Pub, EP0770245 (withdrawn)

PCT/US96/03176 (expired)

CA 2214767 (lapsed)

PCT/US96/16909 (expired)

PCT/US98/22870 (expired)

EP 1998957396/Pub. EP1031142 (withdrawn)

US 10/334,138 (abandoned)

US 10/939,996/Pub. 2005-0100145 (abandoned)

US 11/046,327/Pub. 2005-0210396 (abandoned)

US 11/424,791/Pub. 2006-0282450 (abandoned)

US 12/784,737/Pub. 2010-0299611 (abandoned)

US 60/204,759 (expired)

US 60/207,318 (expired)

US 60/477,925 (expired)

US 60/488,386 (expired)

US 60/509,274 (expired)

US 60/513,187 (expired)

US 60/626,917 (expired)

US 60/864,835 (expired)

US 60/882,824 (expired)

US 60/251,834 (expired)

US 60/539,909 (expired)

US 60/539,910 (expired)

AU 199530978 (lapsed)

BR PI9508282-4 (abandoned)

AT 202668 (issued - validated)

DE 69613577 (issued - validated)

DE-model 29624326 (issued)

AU 5359696

US 08/921,950 (reissued as RE41411)

US 09/754,015 (abandoned)

PCT/US98/17677 (expired)

CA 2523773 (abandoned)

60/171,914 (expired)

AU 200122908 (lapsed)

PCT/US01/40740 (expired)

PCT/US01/18556 (expired)

RECORDED: 10/02/2014

JP 2002-503002

AU 2003291824 (abandoned)

PATENT

REEL: 033887 FRAME: 0198

Miller.